

3269 Coolidge Highway Berkley, Michigan 48072 Phone 248-547-7757 Fax 248-547-0218

Website: www.foresitedesign.com

ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM No: #1 PAGES: 4

PROJECT: Novi Community School District

2020 Bond Athletics Bid Package No. 1: Novi Middle School

DATE: April 20, 2020

TO: All Bidders

This Addendum is issued prior to the Bid Opening to clarify or change the Bid Documents. This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents issued April 9, 2020. All requirements contained in the Contract Documents shall apply to this Addendum. All incidental work necessary to complete the work shall be included in the Contractor's Proposal even though not particularly mentioned. Parts of the Specifications and Drawings referred to herein supersede previously issued data and shall form a part of the Bid Documents.

Receipt of this Addendum should be noted on the proposal form; failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

GENERAL:

GN-1 General Items

A. Insert Substitution Requests

SPECIFICATION CHANGES

- SC-1 Refer to Specification Section 11 6843 Scoreboard: (not re-issued):
 - A. Part 2 Products, 2.1 Scoreboard, Item A
 - 1. Additional Approved Manufacturers:
 - i. OES Scoreboards
 - ii. Watchfire Signs
 - B. Part 2 Products, 2.1 Scoreboard, Item B
 - 1. Revise Item 1c and 1d to read: "24" digits
 - C. Part 2 Products, 2.1 Scoreboard, Item C
 - 1. Revise Item 2a and 2b to read: Provide school logo and wording "WILDCATS" within the design of the truss.





- SC-2 Refer to Specification Section 27 5114 Public Address Speaker Single Point Source: (not re-issued):
 - A. Part 2 Products, 2.03 Main Speaker Cluster
 - 1. Additional Acceptable Manufacturers:
 - i. Danley Model SH62

DRAWING CHANGES

- DC-1 Insert Revised Sheet L1.01 Existing Conditions and Demolition Plan
 - A. Revised sheet includes pictures of existing electrical panel

END OF ADDENDUM #1

SUBSTITUTION REQUEST

(During the Bidding/Negotiating Stage)

Project:	Novi Community School District - 2020 Bond Athletics Bid Package No. 1					Spec-0026654			
	Novi, MI					DiTrolio, ICP Building Solutions			
То:	Mike Sims, Foresite Design, Inc.			Date:	04/17/2020				
	mike@foresi	tedesign.com, (248) 547-7757		VE Project Number:					
Re:	All Weather Synthetic Track Surface			Contract For:	mmunity Scho	unity School District			
Specification Title: All Weather Synthetic Track Surface			ce	Description:	ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS FOR POLYURETHANE BOUND, BL				
Section:	321826	Page: <u>3</u>		Article/Paragraph:	2.1				
Proposed	Substitution:	Plexitrac Lightning					_	_	
Manufactu	urer:	ICP Construction	Address:	150 Dascomb Rd Andover, MA 01810		Phone:	(800) 225-11	41	
Trade Nar	me:	Plexitrac Lightning				Model No.:	N/A		
the reques	st; applicable p data also inclu	product description, specifications, cortions of the data are clearly ider des a description of changes to the	ntified.						
• Sa • Pr	ame maintena roposed subst	will be furnished for proposed sub- ince service and source of replace itution will have no adverse effect itution does not affect dimensions	ment parts, on other tra	as applicable, is available. des and will not affect or de		ress schedule).		
Submitted	l by: Carolyn D	DiTrolio							
Signed by	: Carolyn D	DiTrolio							
Firm:	ICP Build	ing Solutions							
Address:	4565 W. V	Watkins St.							
	Phoenix,	AZ 85004							
Telephone	e: , icpspeci	fications@icpgroup.com							
A/E' s RE	VIEW AND A	CTION							
Subst	titution approv	ed - Make submittals in accordance	e with Spec	cification Substitution Proce	edures.				
Subst	titution approv	ed as noted - Make submittals in a	ccordance	with Specification Substitut	tion Proce	edures. VOLUI	NTARY ALTER	RNATE ONLY	
☐ Subst	titution rejecte	d - Use specified materials.							
SubstSigned by		st received too late - Use specified	l materials.				Date:	4/20/20	
Supporting Attached:	,	☐ Drawings ☐ Prode	uct Data	□ Samples	_ T	ests 🗆	Reports		
CSI Form	13 1Δ								

The Plexitrac Accelerator system is not an approved equal product to the Base Bid Polyurethane Mat & Spray. The Accelerator system may be submitted as a Voluntary Alternate to the project.

